TOWN OF TAMWORTH BOARD OF SELECTMEN 84 MAIN STREET TAMWORTH. NH 03886

TELEPHONE: (603) 323-7525 FAX: (603) 323-2349 WWW.TAMWORTHNH.ORG

Selectmen's Meeting 6:00pm Town Office Thursday, December 3, 2020

AGENDA

- CALL TO ORDER:
- APPOINTMENTS: Ellen Farnum Recycling Committee
- PUBLIC INPUT:
- NEW BUSINESS:
 - Kim Trammell Tax Collector
 - Administrator Update
- SIGNATURE FILE:
 - Selectmen's minutes for November 19, 2020
 - Selectmen's minutes for November 24, 2020
 - Non-public meeting minutes for November 19, 2020
 - RSA 91-A:3 II (c) unsealed
 - Account payable manifest
 - Karen's review
 - 2020 Supplemental Warrant in the amount of \$4,409 for Map 213 Lot 053
 - Yield Tax Levy Map 407 Lot 112
 - Yield Tax Levy Map 206 Lot 94
 - Administrative Abatement Map 216 Lot 129 Sublot 001
 - Administrative Abatement Map 211 Lot 48 Sublot 100
 - Administrative Abatement Map 407 Lot 28
 - Notice of Intent to Cut Map 419 Lot 7
 - Intent to Excavate map 214 Lot 162 Sublot 002

SELECTMEN'S UPDATE:

- OLD BUSINESS:
 - Nuisance Ordinance
 - Hazardous Waste Light bulbs
 - Job descriptions/Personnel Policies
 - Disposal of Town Owned Property Method
 - Police Cruiser
- NON-PUBLIC:
 - RSA 91-A:3 II (c)
 - RSA 91-A:3 II (c)
 - RSA 91-A:3 II (c)
- ADJOURNMENT: